FORM PTO-1595	2002
R 102200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please recordattached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of marining of the control of
Douglas E. Deckman Mark D. Winemiller William L. Maxwell David J. Baillargeon Norman Yang Maria C.B. Goze	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77079
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Dates:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Douglas E. Deckman Mark D. Winemiller William L. Maxwell David J. Baillargeon Norman Yang Maria C.B. Goze 08/14/02 08/14/02 08/13/02 08/13/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	l hed? ☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Louis N. Moreno, Reg. 44,953 Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company Law Technology	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2149	
City: Baytown State: Texas ZIP: 77522-2149	8. Deposit account number: <u>05-1712</u>
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	14, 2002
Louis N. Moreno 7-on	Signature August 16, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
Total number of pages including cover	otion to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	DIVIS III
1 10222057 / BOX AS	SIGNMENI
FC:581 40.00 CH WASHING	TON DC 20231
	I/BPC\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2002B032\2002B032-US-2002August16-Assignment Cove

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Mark D. Winemiller	Norman Yang
William L. Maxwell	Maria C.B. Goze
	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of paymen(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s)
successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, it is referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patentscribed in a patent application entitled
"Functional Fluid Lubrican	nt Using Low Noack Volatility Base Stock Fluids"
said application having been executed on the	day(s) of August 16, 2002; and all rights
and being further identified as Case Docket No. 200 of priority created by said application under provisio	02B032, U.S.S.N.Not Yet Assigned, filed August 16, 2002; and all rightsons of international conventions or treaties.
relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution the applications or substitutes therefor or registrations the	uest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and document hereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such hereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required lemark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem
or patent issued thereon or any reissue or applical	vent of any application based on said assigned invention or improvementation for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of producing evidence in support thereof.
a 1 f - i	upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United on or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to could have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) As on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration and application number thereof when known.	SSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s on for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing dat
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has bee	en executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'
IE.	

DATE August 14,2002 Estable Douglas E. Deckman (Inventor)

Sandra Margo - Stoolshy
Wingers

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

DATE .	August 14, 2002 All Frank Mark D. Winemiller (Inventor)	(LS)
	Sandra Mayo - Sholshi Witness Jo	
DATE _.	August 14, 2002 Milliam L. Maxwell (Inventor) Sandra Mayor-Sholshy Witness)	(LS)
DATE _.	David J. Baillargeon (Inventor)	(LS)
	Witness	
DATE	Norman Yang (Inventor)	_ (LS)
	Witness	
DATE	Maria C.B. Goze (Inventor)	_ (LS
	Witness	

REEL: 013212 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Douglas E. Deckman	David J. Baillargeon
Mark D. Winemiller	Norman Yang
William L. Maxwell	Maria C.B. Goze
	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of paynon(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree
successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein	to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, in referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and internand to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patentials of the patential of
"Functional Fluid Lubrica	ant Using Low Noack Volatility Base Stock Fluids"
said application having been executed on the	day(s) of August 16, 2002; and all right
and being further identified as Case Docket No. 20 of priority created by said application under provisi	002B032, U.S.S.N.Not Yet Assigned, filed August 16, 2002; and all risions of international conventions or treaties.
relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution the	quest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and docum thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of sthereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above requidemark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may determine the second seco
or notent issued thereon or any reissue or applica	event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvementation for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter and producing evidence in support thereof.
a	upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain Ur ion or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveye would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assigns
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) A on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declarat and application number thereof when known.	ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the dation for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has be	een executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNE
IE.	
	(L
DATE	Douglas E. Deckman (Inventor)
	Douglas L. Deckman (mremor)
	Witness

E\BPC\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2002B032\2002B032-US-2002August09-Assignment doc PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

DATE			(LS)
		Mark D. Winemiller (Inventor)	
		Witness	
DATE		William L. Maxwell (Inventor)	(LS)
		Witness	
DATE	<u> </u>	-13-02 Havid Lawregeon (Inventor)	(LS)
		David J. Baillargeon (Inventor) Ach Witness	
DATE		Norman Yang (Inventor)	_ (LS)
		Witness	
			(LS)
DATE _		Maria C.B. Goze (Inventor)	
		Witness	

Case Docket No. 2002B032

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Mark D. Winemiller	Norman Yang
William L. Maxwell	Maria C.B. Goze
	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of paymon(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree
successors, legal representatives and assigns, here	to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, in referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patents application entitled
"Functional Fluid Lubrica	ant Using Low Noack Volatility Base Stock Fluids"
said application having been executed on the	day(s) of August 2002 002B032, U.S.S.N. <u>Not Yet Assigned, filed August 16, 2002;</u> and all righ
of priority created by said application under provis	ions of international conventions or treaties.
relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution applications or substitutes therefor or registrations	quest of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documen thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of sucthereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required demark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem
an materal issued thereon or any reissue or applic	event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement cation for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of and producing evidence in support thereof.
a to the second intent	upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain Unite ion or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment.
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declara and application number thereof when known.	ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(stion for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date.
	een executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED
E.	
	Douglas E. Deckman (Inventor)
DATE	

IABPCALAWAProsecution\EMCC Prosecution\2002B032\2002B032-US-2002August09-Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT (Cont'd.)

DATE			(LS)
	1.000	Mark D. Winemiller (Invent	or)
		Witness	
DATE		William L. Maxwell (Invent	(LS)
		Witness	
DATE		David J. Baillargeon (Invent	(LS)
			or)
		Witness	
DATE	Aug.	13,2002 M-4-S Norman Yang (Inven	(LS)
		13, 2002 My Morman Yang (Inventional Yang (Inventional Yang Witness)	
		man Committed to From	(LS)
DATE	ung.	13 2012 Maria C.B. Goze (Inver	itor)
		Witness	

I:\BPC\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2002B032\2002B032-US-2002August09-Assignment.doe

Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 08/16/2002